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I NI'RODUCTION 
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amounted 10 3,285J000 hundredweight. indiaiing an increase 
of 6% over the December 1975 output of 3,109,000 
hundredweight. but 1% below the January 1975 total of 
3,318.000 hundredweight. and 1% less than the ten-year ( 1965- 
74) average production for the month of January of 3,328.000 
hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included in the 
quantity for the month under review amounted to 298.000 
hundredweight compared with 301.000 hundredweight in 
January 1975. Production of wheat flour during the first 
six months of the 1975-76 crop year amounted to 20.03 1,000 
hundredweight. 2% over the 19.6 14,000 hundredweight for the 
same period a year ago, hut little change from the ten-year 
August-January average. 

Mill operations during January 1976 averaged 73.7% of 
capacity when computed on a 26 day working period in 
the month and a daily capacity of 171.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for December 1975 operated at 72.5% of their 
combined rated capacity for 25 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in January 1976 amounted to 
7.528.000 bushels. 5% more than the 7.147.000 bushels milled 
in December 1975 but comparatively unchanged from the 
7.524.000 bushels milled in January a year ago. Ontario winter 
wheat included in the current month's milled wheat amounted to 
i44,000 bushels, compared with 570,000 bushels of this type in 
.I.inuary 1975. Total wheat milled for flour during the first six 
months of the crop year 1975.76 amounted to 46.240.000 
bushels, 5% over the 44.093.000 bushels milled in the same 
period of the preceding crop year. 

Milllxd production for January 1976 amounted tc 
60.00() tons, 2% more than the 59,000 tons produced in 
the same month last year. Total millfccd production for the first 
six months of the 1975-76 crop year amounted 10379.000 tons, 
9% over the 347000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour 
exports for the month of December 1975 amounted to 477,000 
hundredweight. 32% lower than the 702.000 hundredweight 
exported during November 1975, and 13% below the adjusted 
December 1974 exports of 551,000 hundredweight. Total 
shipments during the first five months of the 1975-76 crop year 
amounted to 3.612,000 hundredweight. 9% more than the 
3.315,000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the efl'et of time 
lag in reporting returns) exported in the same period of 
the preceding crop year. 

La production canadienne de farine de bk en janvier 1976 a 
attcint 3.285,000 quintaux marquant une hausse de 6% par rapport a 
celle de d&cmhre 1975 qui 6tait de 3.109.000 quintaux. mais 1% dc 
moms que Les 3.318.000 quintaux de janvicr 1975. et 1% au-dessous 
de La production moyenne diccnnale de 1 965-74) dti mois de 
janvier 3.328,000 quintaux. La farine de blé d'hiver de 'Ontario 
compris dans le total pour Ic nlois qui fair l'object de Ia 
présente étude représentait 298,000 quintaux contre 301.000 
quintaux en janvtcr 1975. La production de farine de blé au cours 
des six premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole de 1975-76 s'est 
élevée a 20.031.000 quintaux. 2% de plus que les 19.614.000 
quintaux produits pendant Ia tnémc periode l'an dernier, mais un pcu 
variée de Ia décennie pour Ia méme période. 

En janvicr 1976, lcs minolerics ont tourné a 73.7% de Icur 
pleine capacite sur Ia base de 26 jours ouvrables et d'unc eapacité 
journaliôrc de 171.000 quintaux. Les niinotcries qui ont rendu 
compte de leur activité en décembre 1975, ont fonétionné a 72.5% de 
leur capacité combinéc. calculée sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrables. 

En janvier 1976. 7,528,000 hoisseaux de blé a larinc ont été 
moulus, chiffrc supérieurde 5% par rapport aux 7.147,000 hoisscaux 
moulus en décembre 1975, on chifl're trés voisin dc 7,524,000 
hoisseaux moulus au mois dc janvier de l'an dernier. Le blé d'hivcr 
de l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantite totale dc blé moulu pendant Ic 
mois en cours représentait 544.000 hoisseatix, contre ks 570.000 

hoisseaux du méme type de bk en janvier 1975. Lc blé de farine 
moulu au coors des six premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole 1975-
76 rcprésentait au total de 46.240.000 hoisseaux. 5% supérieur aux 
44.093.000 hoisseaux moulus pendant Ia mémc période de Ia 
campagne agricole précédente. 

La production de dCchcts de moulure pour l'alimentation de 
bétail s'cst élevée a 60,000 tonnes en janvier 1976, cc chiffre est 2% 
au-dessus dc Ia production totalc de 59.000 tonnes pour Ic méme 

mois I'an dernier. L.a production totale de ces déchets pour les six 
premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole 1975-76 a atteint 379.000 
tonnes, 9% de plus que Ics 347,000 tonnes produites pendant Ia 
méme periode l'annëc dcrniérc. 

Scion les bilans préliminaires de Services des Douanes. Ics 
exportattons de farine de blé oft atteint 477,000 quintaux en 
décembre 1975. 32% moms élvécs que les 702.000 quintaux 
exportés en novcmhrc 1975. ci 13% en haisse quc les 551,000 
quintaux des exportations de déccmhre 1974. un chitTrc revise. Lcs 
expeditions des cinq premiers mois dc Ia campagne agricole 1975-76 
ont totalisC 3.612,000 quintaux. soil 9% lIe plus que les 3.315,000 
quintaux. (ehill'rc corrige afin de compenser les cffets du decalage 
dans Ic temps de Ia transmission des hilans) exportCs au cours de Ia 
periode correspondante de Ia eampagne agricole prCcCdente. 



SI1BOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

p preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

SIGES CONVETIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dansles publications deStatistj-
que Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant Cu zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

p nornbres provisoirrs. 

nombres rectifiés. 

confidentiel en v 	1 
Loj sur la stat i1ique rclativts au secret. 

. 



-5- 

TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Blé 

Total Total 
Eastern Western January January 

Wheat and product 	 division division 1976 1975 

Blè at produit 	 Division Division Total Total 
de lEst de lOuest Janvier Janvier 

1976 1975 

Quantities 

Quantitis 

milled 

moulues 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

3,996 2,258 6,254 6.171 

109 17 127 1112 

153 47 199 172 

329 33 362 468 

544 - 54 11 570 

- 	- 	- 	x 

x 	- 	x 	- 

x 	- 	x 	- 

5173 	2,355 	7,528 	7,524 

Wheat - Die 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Ble rouge de 
printemps de lOuest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Blé d'hiver de l'Alberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Die tendre blanc 
de printemps de lAlberta .......................... 

Durum Wheat - Bli dur ambrC .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres blis ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Die d'hiver 
cultivà an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Die de printemps 
cultive en Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Die d'hiver. 
cultivè au QuCbec .................................. 

Uuebec Grown Spring Wheat - Die de printemps 
cuitivé au Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blés ........................ 

Wheat - Total - Dli ................................ 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit - 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farina de ble 
'000 cwt 

Spring No. 	I or Top Patent including Semolina - 
printemps n o 	1 ou "patent" de premiàre qualiti 
y 	compris 	semoula 	.................................. 309 244 553 661 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" 714 266 979 1,003 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printemps n o 	3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangere ou 
"patent' 	dexportation) 	............................ 582 355 938 828 

Whole wheat and graham flour - 811 entier at Graham . . 43 35 77 67 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farine de bll d'hiver 
de 	l'Ontario 	....................................... 298 - 298 301 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina de bll dur at 
semouie............................................ 1116 14 160 206 

Lower grades of flour - Farina de qualitl inferieure 	. 1111 77 192 138 

All other wheat flour - Toute autra farina de bli 	.. . . 46 42 88 114 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farina 	da 	bli 	...................... 2,251 1,034 3.285 3,318 

See 	footnote(s) 	at 	end 	of 	table. 	- 	Voir 	renvol(s) 	ala fin du 	tableau. 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. B11 - fin 

Wheat and product 

Blé at produit 

Eastern 
division 

Division 
de lEst 

Western 
division 

Division 
de 	l'Ouest 

Total 
January 
1976 

Total, 
Janvier 
1976 

Stocks on hand end of month 
Wheat - B16 - 

Stocks on mains a 	la 	fin du mois 

000 bushels - 	000 boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Blé rouge de 
printemps 	de 	l'Ouest 	du 	Canada 	..................... 1,149 1,018 2.167 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Blé d'hiver de l'Alberta x x 68 
Alberta Soft White Spring - Blé tendre blanc 

de 	printemps 	de 	l'Alberta 	.......................... X x 67 
Durum 	Wheat 	- 	Blé 	dur 	ambri 	.......................... X x 275 
Other 	Wheat 	- 	Autres 	blés 	.... ........................ - - - 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Ble dhiver 
cultivé 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 2,466 - 2,466 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Ble de printemps 
cultivé an Ontario -  - 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Ble dhiver 
cultivéau 	Québec 	.................................. x - x 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Ble de printemps 
cultivéau 	Québec 	.................................. x - x 

All 	other 	Wheat 	- 	Autres 	blés 	........................  - - 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	Die 	................................ x x 5.267 

Not.: Due to rounding, 	the sums of individual items may not agree exactly with the totals. - Nota: 
Las chiffres ayant été arrondis, ii se peut que la somxne des postes ne corresponde pas au total donne 

TA8LI 2. Millings (Sundry Cereals and Militeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Cérêales diverses at déchets de mouture) 

Production from millings 
- Stocks 

La production de moutures on hand 
Product ____ end of 

- Total 	Total month 
Produit 	 Eastern Western January January 

division division 1976 	1975 Stocks 
- - - 	

- enmains 
Division Division Total 	Total a la 	fin 
de l'Est de l'Ouest Janvier Janviar du mois 

1976 	1975 

Oatmeal - Farina davoine ..................... 

Rolled oats - Flocons davoine ................ 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondé at orge 
perle....................................... 

Rye, flour and meal - Farina de seigle ........ 

Sundry cereals - Céréales diverses 

lb. - •000 - liv. 

x 	x 	1,419 	813 	240 

x 	x 	5,727 	5,606 	3,514 

x 	x 	x 	x 	x 

x 	x 	1,443 	2,004 	822 

Milifeads - déchets de mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

Nillf..da-Total-DCch.ts de mouture .......... 2 	19 	60 	59 	8 
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TABLE 3. Miii Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Los stocks de farma des moulins 

Eastern division Western division Total - - Cast 
Division do l'Est Division do l'Ouest and 

Grade of flour  west 

Categories do farine 	At At offsite' At At offsit. °  Total 
mills positions mills positions l'est - - 	Total - - 	Total at 
Aux Aux AUX Aux l'ouest 

moulins emplacements' moulins emplacements 2  
hors-site hors-site 

'000 cwt 

Spring No. 	I or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printernps n o 	I 	ou 
"patent" de premiere qualité y 
compris 	semoula 	...................148 32 	179 92 33 	125 304 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................199 32 	231 64 53 	117 348 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Prmntemps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valour boulangire ou 
"patent" 	d'exportation) 	...........77 212 	289 19 - 	19 308 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Blê 
ontier 	et 	Graham 	..................20 5 	26 17 12 	29 55 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farine 
do 	blé 	d'hiver 	do 	l'Ontario 	.......107 13 	120 - - 	- 120 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine 
do 	bli 	dur 	at 	semoula 	.............29 47 	76 x x 	5 82 

Lower grades of flour - Farine do 
qualiti 	infêrieure 	................24 2 	26 29 3 	32 58 • 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farina 	de 	blê 	.....................x x 	15 x x 	37 52 

Total 	.............................617 346 	962 250 114 	364 1,327 

At of!site positions 	includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus les stocks an transit at an consignation a lest do la 
tête des Grands LaOs. 

2 At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehoad. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site soot inclus los stocks an transit at on consignation a louest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. Summary of Millings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire de production pour la consommation humaine 

Month 

Mois 

Wheat for 
flour 

BiC on 
far i no 

Oats 

Avoina 

Barley 

Orga 

Rye 

Seigle 

bushels - 	'000 - boissoaux 
August - 1975 	- 	Aoit 	................................. 7.748 384 x 36 

September - 	Septembre 	................................ 8,379 445 x 42 

October - Octobre 	.................................... 8.056 441 x 45 

November - 	Novembre 	.................................. 7,383 473 x 47 

December - 	DCcembro 	.................................. 7,147 443 x 38 • 	

Jnuary - 1976 - Janvier 7,528 367 x 38 ............................. 

Total 	.............................................. 46,240 2.584 x 246 

Lest year 	- 	total 	- 	L'annCe derniere 	............. 44,093 2,386 x 235 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommairo do production des minoteries et des exportations de farine de ble 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Rolled flour 

Farine de blè Oatmeal oats Milifeeds exports 
Month - - - - 

- Farina Flocons Déchets Exports- 
Mois % of d'avoino d'avoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farine de 
- 

- blà 
S do Quantité 

1• operation 

'000 cwt lb. 	- 000 	- 	liv. '000 000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 1975 	Aoüt 78.0 3,328 730 5,750 66 1,090r 

September - Septembre 83.7 3,595 939 6,819 69 800 

October - Octobre 	......... 78.2 3,496 1,216 7,573 66 593 

November - Novembre 78.2 3,218 1,278 6,954 61 702 

December - Decembre 72.5 3,109 1,108 5,790 58 x 

January - 1976 	- Janvier 73.7 3,285 1,419 5,727 60 x 

Total 	................... - 20,031 6,690 38,623 379 x 

Last year - total - 
L'annóe derniáre 	. . . . - 19,614 4,822 37,229 347 x 

TABLE 6. Production of Militeeds (Bran, Shorts and Middlings) for the Crop Years 
1970-71 to 1974-75 

TABLEAU 6. Production de dichets de mouture (de son, de gru rouge et de gru blanc) pour les 
campagnes agricoles 1970-71 et 1974-75 

Month 

Mo i 5 
	 1970-71 	1971-72 

	
1972-73 	1973-714 

	
1974-75 

. 

005 - 	UUU - tonnes 

57 64 

57 60 

63 61 

56 54 

44 49 

54 59 

49 49 

58 52 

50 48 

55 '48 

52 57 

56 57 

August - Aoüt .......................... 	60 
	

57 

September - Séptembre .................. 	64 
	

60 

October - Octobre ...................... 	57 
	

61 

November - Novembre .................... 	54 
	

55 

December - DCcembre .................... 	60 
	

52 

January - Janvier ...................... 	56 
	

52 

February - Fèvrier ..................... 	53 
	

50 

March - Mars ........................... 	58 
	

53 

April - Avril .......................... 	51 
	

53 

May -  Mai 	.............................. 	51 
	

57 

June -  Juin ............................ 	53 
	

53 

July - Juillet ......................... 	56 
	

51 

57 

55 

65 

60 

50 

59 

58 

60 

56 

58 

614 

69 

Total ................................673 	653 	650 	659 	714 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - December 1974 and 	1975 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dèdouanê de farina de blé salon le pays de consignation, 
Aoüt - Décembre 	1974 at 	1975 

December - Dicambre August - December 

Aoüt - Décembre 
Destination  

1974r 1975p 1974r 1975p 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de i'Ouest 
EEC 	- C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

at 	Luxembourg 	........................... - - - - 
Denmark 	- 	Danemark 	....... .................. - - - - 
Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - 1,920 241 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	.......................... - - - 
United 	Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............... 8,576 - 39,332 70,606 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 8,576 - 41,252 70,847 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europe de 	l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. 1,176 - 6,676 765 
Greece 	- 	Grèce 	............................. 1,480 480 4,952 4,432 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	.......................... 1,100 - 8,361 15,690 
Norway 	- 	Norvage 	........................... - - - 
Portugal 	................................... - - 2,298 2,190 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. 3,756 480 22,287 23,077 

Total 	................................... 12,332 480 63,539 93,924 

Africa - Afrique 
Algeria - 	Algerie ........................... - - - - 
Angola 	..................................... - - 5,532 - 
Dahomey 	.................................... 2,000 2,200 5,000 3,700 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	...................... 8,890 - 170,587 - 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambia, 	La 	................... - 1,038 - 1,038 
Guinea 	- 	Guinée 	......... ................... - - - - 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Cóte 	d'Ivolre 	................ 3,000 906 5,000 4,206 
Kenya 	.......  - 29 - 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	.......................... - - - 
Malagasy 	- 	Malgache 	........................ - - 7,055 - 
Nalawl 	..................................... - - - - 
Morocco - 	Maroc 	............................ - - - - 
)4ozamblque 	

... .............................. 
- - - - 

Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	.......... ............ .... - - 35,274 - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 
portugaise, 	n.d.a . 	....................... 6,646 - 24,838 6,013 

Senegal 	- 	sinégal 	.......................... - - 15,432 - 
Sierra 	Leone 	... ................ ............ - - 837 268 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.............. ...... ...... 15,983 14,432 21,866 25,487 
South Africa - Afrique du Sud - - - - 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - - - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzania 	........................ 200 - 400 - 
Togo ....................................... -  - - - 
U.A.P. 	- 	R.A.0 	........................... 1,000 - 1 1 000 - 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. - 3,755 5,504 

Total 	.................................... 37,719 9,576 305,605 *6,216 

Asia 	- AsiC: 
Afghanistan 	................................ - - - - 
Bahrain 	- 	Bahrein 	.......................... - - - - 
Burma 	- 	Birmania 	........................... - - - - 
China, 	People's Rep. 	of - République 

populaira 	de 	Chine 	....................... - - - - 
Cyprus 	- 	Chypre 	............................ - - 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 . 	............. - - 895 6,550 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 7,360 4,500 31,327 22,254 

See 	footnote(s) 	at 	end 	of 	table. 	- 	Voir 	renvol(s) 	a la 	tin 	du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of 
August - December 	19714 and 1975 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. 	Volume dèdouane de farine de blê, 	selon le pays 
Aoüt - Décembre 	1974 at 	1975 - fin 

December - Décembre 

Destination  

	

1974r 	1975p 

Consignment. 

de 	consignation, 

August - 

Aoüt - 

19714r 

December 

Décembre 

1975p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
Iran 	....................................... - 231 - 970 
.Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. 390 - 780 - 

Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... - - 686 - 

Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Corée, 	sud 	................. - - - 170,958 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ - - 887 56,376 
Philippines ................................ -  - - - 

Qatar...................................... 97 - 194 207 
Saudi 	Arabia 	- 	Arabic 	Saoudite 	............. 7,966 45,118 121,941 69,518 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 33,069 - 33,069 297,237 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 1,500 1450 3,500 4,625 
Turkey 	- 	Turquie 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viét-Nam 	........................ - - - 203,919 
Yemen, 	People's Democratic Republic of - 

République démocratique populaire du Yemen - - - 6,614 

Total 	.................................... 50,382 50,299 193,279 839.228 

Oceania - Ocóanie: 
Australia 	- 	Australie 	...................... - - -- 
British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- Oceanic 
Britannique 	n.d.a ........................ - - - 

Fiji - 	Fidji 	............................... - - - 

United States Oceania - Oceanic des 
Etats - Unis 	...............................  - Si' 

Total .................................... - - 150 817 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphére occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 6,557 9,544 32,583 43,614 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 6,180 1,8 140 42,$12 50,1478 
Belize 	.................................... 700 620 4,968 816 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 634 2,128 22,088 18,766 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba' 	...................................... 394,657 355,026 2.337,802 2,240,122 
Dominican Republic - RCpublique Dominicaine - - 2,1450 9,254 
French West 	Indies - Antilles francaises 	... - - - - 

Greenland 	- 	Groëniand 	...................... - - 100 - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ - 925 3,379 1,583 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. - 14,275 3,077 61,859 
Honduras 	................................... - - - 198 
Jamaica 	- 	JamaIque 	......................... 1,273 3,204 25,074 13,320 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	et 	du 	Vent 	.................. 15,396 26,177 105,849 143,369 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nCeriandaises 	............................ 1,854 1,129 6.710 14,140 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - - 

Panama ..................................... -  - - - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... 2,000 - 9,960 9.900 
St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 1,22 14 1,275 4,249 4,5149 

Surinacn .................................... -  - 173 146 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité et Tobago 5,379 1,090 37,418 8,606 
Venezuela 	.... 	.................. 

	. ....... .... 

- - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 14,386 700 114,012 20,896 

Total 	.................................. 450,240 417,933 2,752,304 2,631,616 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	........................... 550,673 477,288 3,314,877 3,611,801 

'gource: 	Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. 	- Not elsewhere 	specified. 	- n.d.a. 	- Non dénommé ailleurs. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of 

	

August - December 	1974 and 1975 

TABLEAU 8. Volume dêdouanê de farina at de flocons d'avoine, 	salon le pays 

	

Aoüt - Dàcembre 	1974 at 	1975 

Consignment, 

de consignation. 

December - Dècembre August - December 

Aoüt - Dàcembre 
Destination  

1974 	1975 1974 1975 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de lOuest: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	.......................... - 	 - - - 

Germany. West - Aliemagne de iOuest - 	 - 12 20 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni 15 	- 15 12 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. 15 	- 27 32 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
1 Europe de l'Ouest: 
Finland 	- 	Finlande 	....................... - 	 - 21 - 

Greece 	- 	Gréce 	...........................  - - 33 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	.................  - 21 33 

Total.................................... 15 	- 48 65 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia 	- 	Libiria 	........................ - 	 - - - 

Total .................................. - 	 - - - 

. Asia 	Asic: 
Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	..................... - 	 - - - 

Total .................................. - 	 - - - 

Western HeLisphers - HóLispb4re occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. 65 	63 106 184 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... 45 	- 76 156 

Belize 	.................................. - 	 13 150 13 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... - - 73 

Dominican Republic - République 
Dominicaine ............................ - 	 - 630 - 

Guyana - 	Guyana 	.......................... - 	 - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - 	 - 50 - 

Honduras ................................. - 	 - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	....................... - 	 - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Ties 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ 46 	- 375 373 

St. 	Pierre and Hiquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et -Miguelon 	............................ - 	 - - 12 

Trinidad and Tobago - Triniti at Tobago 21 	- 115 - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-UniS 	............... 161 	- 1,347 440 

Total 	.................................. 338 	76 2.819 1.251 

. All countries - Total - Tous 
ise 	pays 	........................... 353 	76 2.897 1,316 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran. Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment. August - December 1974 and 1975 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dèdouanè de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
selon le pays de consignation, Aoüt - Décembre 1974 at 1975 

	

December - Décembre 	August - December 

Aoüt - Dècembre 
Destination 

1974 	1975 
	

1974 	1975 

Weat.rn Europe - Europe de 1'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	........................... - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - 31,860 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Baa 	.................... - 116,240 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - 43,932 

Total 	................................... - 192,032 

ASIC - Asia: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. 97,222 113,917 

Total 	................................... 97.222 113,917 

Westsrn Hemisphere - HEmisphere occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - 

Bermuda - 	Bermudes 	........................ - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	........................... - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nèerlandaises 	........................... - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 76,449 142.231 

Total 	................................... 76,449 142,231 

All countries - Total - Tous 
lea 	pays 	............................ 173,671 4*8,180 

- 	31,860 

- 	313,243 

- 	45,932 

- 	391,035 

	

581.931 	630.241 

	

581,931 	630,241 

	

400 	470 

	

300 	- 

	

656,152 	668,132 

	

656.852 	668.602 

	

1,238,783 	1.689.878 
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